Number of subject : 100

Id

Name

DE000540974596 (ZFZ CRISALIS RF

IT019991894420

IT001991277781

IDEVRA ROYAL
INSEME
CARLOMAGNO

ISOLABELLA
DISTEFANO ET

DE000363306118 KNO ECUADOR P

NLO00627599682 K&L RM INSEME

IT033990585217 ALL.NURE WENDAT

BARONE ROSSO R

DE000361105369 SMIRNE

DE000541006786 SFH REDSHIFT R

DE000540355384 WILDER HOLOCRON
IT036990675077 DOTTI DORANDO

DK002371403162 TIRSVAD HOTSPOT

IT019991994233 GO-FARM BEERBUM

GEYSER P

ET

DK003200304167 KAERGAARDEN

HOTSPOT KALEIDO P

DE000540677484 YOOX

DE000540362510 HURACAN

IT036990580805

PASSINI

REDDINGTON CD

DE000362351602 RR DUBLINER

DE000362966751 SEBULBA ET

IT019992028215

IT019991766046

1T019991821891

IT015990518306

08/12/2025

Sire

GYWER

BRAMANTE

HOTHAND

HOTHAND

SANTORIUS

EINSTEIN

SUPREME

GYWER

ARISTOCRAT

LETSGO

HOTSPOT P

OUTLAY

HOTSPOT P

RIO

HAGAR

QUANTUM

DURABLE

FREEMAX

GO-FARM G PLUS GP-SIMON P

SVEN P ET

GO-FARM BULOVA  GUARANTEE

GO-FARM
MURCIELAGO ET

RIOZZO INSEME
INDRO ET

PACKARD

HOTHAND
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Mgs

MR SALVATORE

TABASCO

TOOHOT

JAMESON

BREAKER

PADAWAN
BOARD
APOLL
FORTUNE
SILVER

SNIPER

RECOIL

BATTLECRY

DUKE
FINDER

BATTLECRY

GYMNAST
CASPER

GUARANTEE

HOTROD

JEDI

TOOHOT

gPFT

5169

5062

4948

4943

4844

4837
4832
4815
4812
4780

4763

4761

4760

4742
4726

4720

4713
4706

4701

4696

4683

4676

IES

998

982

949

1007

708

995

855

807

943

784

831

811

870

904

754

908

921

864

965

758

733

694

ICS-PR €

921

858

872

839

354

919

867

847

623

895

945

683

827

692

842

827

844

583

1067

681

916

480

Italian Proven Bulls - gPFT

1QC

102

108

110

109

104

108
108
106
100
112

101

107

102

108
114

107

107
105

121

113

110

109

Kg
Milk

1276

1539

638

1374

992

1206
643
1545
817
585

236

485

1029

743
533

774

1583
682

170

516

985

1185

%
Fat

0,17

Data updated to : 08-01-2025

Kg Fat

69

68

%

Kg Pr

SCE Longevit

\
105 108
103 107
104 114
100 111
106 102
106 110
104 109
103 106
105 109
97 107
106 115
100 108
104 110
107 111
106 108
109 109
97 108
103 105
108 112
105 105
104 106
97 108

SCS

111

106

111

107

105

115

116

105

110

116

103

109

103

107

110

102

110

106

122

103

Fert

106

102

105

100

102

106

104

103

105

107

116

106

107

106

107

106

105

105

113

102

102

103

101

F&L

2,10

0,63

1,13

2,07

1,98

0,66
1,29
0,86
-1,40
2,52

1,40

0,91

0,24

0,58
0,07

0,05

1,23
1,34

-0,83

0,28

0,81

1,70

IMA

108

105

106

106

111

101

96

97

92

97

105

93

109

93

103

107

94

108

107

96

104

105

Al Center

INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME

ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD

ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
ABS ITALIA-CR
INTERMIZOO - PD

ABS ITALIA-CR
INTERMIZOO - PD

ABS ITALIA-CR

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

GPLUS - IT

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME
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Number of subject : 100

Id

IT034991251191

IT019991894402

IT004992042022

IT015990501812

IT019991904359

DE000362322934 WEH BASIC PLATE

IT036990627056

IT020991490797

IT001991334345

IT019991821899

IT019991792416

IT019991959147

IT019991671551

IT020991342290

DE000541006763 SFH REDKISS R

DE000361079542 HORUS ET

DE001504274055 KHE KUBRICK ET

IT004992085676

Name Sire
AL.CO.BIA. INSEME KUDOS
PORTOFINO
IDEVRA ROYAL HOTHAND
INSEME ROSSINI ET
SCOTTA ROYAL DATELINE
INSEME MINARDI ET
BONETTI S.S. ISLERO FEDORA
GO-FARM NIKKA HOTHAND
BASIC
DOTTI ENTERPRISE ~ ENTERPRISE
RAFFAELLO
BERTAIOLA GOTICO GEYSERP
ET
CERETTESE INSEME  DEREK
DIAMANTE
GO-FARM INSEME ~ PACKARD
MANZONI
GO-FARM SPOILER ET/CASPER
GO-FARM BOEING  HOTHAND
ET
GO-FARM MUNARI  HOTLINE
ET
GANDY LEONFORTE [IMAX
GYWER
IT019991728770 GO-FARM BERNINI ETGUARANTEE
IT019991728923 GO-FARM SOAPBOX GORDON
NLO00715951660 R DG NEUTRON TV TLCHARLEY
TY
OUTLAST
IT019991815991 (CRISTELLA GREEN ET FABULOUS
IT019991738334 IDEVRA PEGASUS ET [SPECTRE
AFTERBURNER
TUNI INSEME FEDORA
CAVOUR ET

08/12/2025
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Mgs

CASPER

BANDARES

SUPERSTAR

SILVER
EAGLE
DYNAMO

SILVER

CASPER

HOTLINE

JEDI

RUBICON

RECOIL

DOZER

HOTROD
PACE RED
HOTROD
DOZER

POWERBALL P

YODER
MAGNUS
OCTAVIAN
BALISTO

SUPERHERO

gPFT

4669

4668

4658

4635
4633
4619

4617

4612

4607

4602

4595

4588

4584

4582
4580
4571
4569

4561

4561
4549
4548
4543

4541

IES

674

796

701

735

707

815

690

703

672

642

778

613

621

638

858

660

794

625

748

691

637

753

758

ICS-PR €

613

604

544

715

921

694

564

718

725

666

872

484

233

361

474

681

848

529

655

560

504

554

760
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1QC

110

105

103

105
112
102

107

102

110

113

112

104

103

103
99
109
108

98

103
100
108
115

102

Kg
Milk

1225

837

924

389
1203
2013

483

410

866

607

495

912

545

1084
752
419
243

1610

1640
1079
1012
385

693

%
Fat

0,03

Data updated to : 08-01-2025

Kg Fat

47

%
Pr

0,17

Kg Pr

62

Kcas

SCE Longevit

\
100 103
104 | 107
105 106
96 107
106 104
97 109
103 106
105 113
104 | 103
97 103
107 110
103 106
105 101
104 | 106
105 111
100 110
105 111
105 98
97 106
105 106
103 104
105 106
100 106

SCS

104

107

104

109

121

110

106

109

112

113

113

107

100

102

101

115

116

105

107

108

104

100

111

Fert

102

103

106

105

104

103

111

105

105

107

101

102

102

104

104

108

108

108

106

106

111

Bcs

102

100

F&L

0,66

0,23

1,03

2,03
0,63
0,58

2,64

1,07

-0,04

1,06

0,36

2,65

3,77

2,32
0,98
0,12
-0,27

0,46

1,22
0,96
1,84
1,43

-0,61

IMA

96

104

109

105

94

107

107

109

98

107

109

97

100

98

105

99

101

93

104

104

107

106

103

Al Center

ITALIAN GENETICS
ITALIAN GENETICS
ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD
CHIACCHIERINI-PG

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD
ITALIAN GENETICS
ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
INSEME

INSEME
INTERMIZOO - PD
INSEME
INTERMIZOO - PD

ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD
CHIACCHIERINI-PG
INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME
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Number of subject : 100

Id

Name

Sire

1T028990368442 GEGANIA DRAGON P [CLASH P

DE000360024109 RR GHIBLI ET CF TV TLGYMNAST

TY

IT017992154592 CIOLIFARM INSEME |MONTOYA

NLO00668319540 RHALA EX BENACO

IT019991987755

IT033990570314
IT019991486573

IT019991959176

IT019991621646

IT019991856608
IT019991766092

IT034991216341

IT024990673198

IT019991959138

NEBBIA ET

CASPER
CRISTELLA UNGAVA ZAREK
ET
ALL.NURE LOCUST ET DISCIOCKEY
GO-FARM MIURA ET AFTERBURNER
GO-FARM BRONSON DATELINE
ET
IDEVRA ROYAL PERSEUS
GIORDANO ET
GO-FARM LATIFI ET PADAWAN
GO-FARM SPINOFF  PADAWAN
AGRIGEN INSEME PANAMA
STRATOS ET
CA' DEI VOLTI SPINOFF
LEPANTO
GO-FARM ABC HOTHAND

BUBBLEGUM ET

DE000362694051 ILOTT P

NLO00673947046 DE VOLMER DG

IT006990145822
IT019991517154
IT019992066394

IT036990601858

DE000360385506 PRISMAGEN LIVER TV/SUPERHERO
TLTY
SIMON P
IMAX
RUBESCO
BELENUS PEGASUS
GO-FARM SPRITE AFTERBURNER
GO-FARM SIOFOK ET EINSTEIN
DOTTI MEDLEY MEDLEY
ORTHILD ET
ROYAL SIGILLO ET  PADAWAN

IT004991947078

08/12/2025
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Mgs

DEMAN

SILVER

JEDI

JEDI

PERSEUS

GUARANTEE
ENFORCER

KING ROYAL

RODANAS

DETOUR
RUBICON

PADAWAN

MIURA

RECOIL

MISSOURI

BENZ

JEDI

POPSTAR
SPEAKER
CASPER

SILVER

SUPERSTAR

gPFT

4539

4537

4535

4535

4530

4528
4522

4521

4521

4519
4519

4517

4515

4514

4510

4505

4493

4488
4486
4484

4483

4479

IES

606

661

769

634

739

580

765

616

684

692

825

766

781

749

718

733

679

681

666

735

690

711

ICS-PR €

506

412

570

434

394

584

699

538

618

583

884

528

715

476

734

560

251

533

605

651

586

554

1QC

107

113

112

115

102

103
115

110

108

103
111

107

107

97

104

111

100

104
107
107

112

103

Kg
Milk

324

194

688

1295

1708

311
290

346

453

184
140

962

241

1540

1457

519

1499

1494
-455
416

408

726

%
Fat

Data updated to : 08-01-2025

Kg Fat

Italian Proven Bulls - gPFT

%
Pr

0,33

Kg Pr

SCE Longevit

97

103

92

106

105

105

104

103

97

106

104

103

106

106

103

106

104

105

97

103

94

103

\
105

103

106

100

107

109

104

103

108

109

113

108

108

108

104

109

105

106

106

112

110

109

SCS

101

100

103

102

112

103

106

109

106

113

103

111

106

110

102

105

111

112

104

Fert

105

109

102

100

103

107

110

103

104

111

111

107

110

103

109

110

101

109

104

103

112

Bcs

101

104

100

105

101

109

102

105

103

1,00
0,18

1,03

F&L

-0,04

1,08

0,14

-2,03

-0,51

-0,31
0,80

1,20

0,61

0,87
1,28

1,00

2,26

-0,18

-0,99

0,29

0,85

1,23
2,04
0,62

3,67

-0,34

IMA

101

100

103

89

102

106

104

101

94

105

107

105

104

92

98

107

103

104

110

107

109

94

Al Center

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME
INTERMIZOO - PD
ABC GENETIX - GB
INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD
ITALIAN GENETICS
INTERMIZOO - PD

ABS ITALIA-CR

INSEME
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Number of subject : 100
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Id Name Sire Mgs

IT019991671675 |GO-FARM SOUND SYSTEMHOTROD
BRAMANTE ET

IT098990685193 (CORVINI TELESFORO SOUND SYSTEMDERWOOD

IT004992049995 DELLAROSSA ALCOVE usJ
CARDANCE

DK002371403204 TIRSVAD 3STAR SIMON P SUPERHERO
MUMBAI P

IT019991959036 GO-FARM REIWA DATELINE SUPERHERO

IT061990821887 CIRIO AGR. EQUITY |PERSEUS BATTLECRY
GAP EDUARDO

IT035991009119 AQUILA ARISTOCRAT ARISTOCRAT  JEDI
STAR

IT019991706540 GO-FARM MARTELLO PERSEUS DOZER
ET

IT019991486872 ALICE ROYAL HOTROD KRUNCH
EFFENBERG TV TLTY

IT019991894454 |IDEVRA RYL INSEME BRAMANTE HOTLINE
GHIBERTI ET

DE000362020399 GGA JENGA P SIMON P SUPERHERO

IT024990682547 INSEME ELETTRO GIORDANO FLAGSHIP

IT034991132991 AL.CO.BIA. INSEME HOTHAND EAGLE
LANDINI

IT004991680458 MURI AFTERB AFTERBURNER DOORMAN
PEPSOL TV TLTY CF

IT006990145829 TARANIS P PEGASUS PARALLEL P

IT033990570324 ALL.NURE FRASER ET LAWSON JEDI

IT020991490796 BERTAIOLA FLUNO P KALEIDO P CASPER
ET

IT001991277819 ISOLABELLA INSEME DATELINE SOUND SYSTEM
BRUNELLESCHI

IT018990246137 BUBECCA INSEME  GIORDANO  ABEL
BALDORIA RF ET

IT019991534110 ANSAL INSEME BATTLECRY MERIDIAN
ZAVAROV TV TLTY

IT033990498029 ALL.NURE YONGE ET PADAWAN RUBICON

08/12/2025

gPFT

4478

4470

4470

4459

4458

4454

4452

4449

4447

4446

4446
4441

4440

4440

4439
4432

4418

4417

4416

4413

4413

IES

532

589

571

716

665

652

664

787

648

491

753

625

557

624

665

716

601

555

559

541

683

ICS-PR €

433

196

324

899

492

604

500

553

349

703

578

487

467

451

550

317

308

349

394

307
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1QC

107

105

113

115

107

99

104

107

112

108

118
115

108

107

109
110

103

102

112

103

104

Kg
Milk
405

1196

-345

768

1010

1239

597

773

270

225

1159
-373

650

-120

1069

945

1358

1130

%
Fat

0,33

Data updated to : 08-01-2025

Kg Fat

%

Kg Pr

Kcas

SCE Longevit

\
103 105
103 103
103 101
104 110
103 106
105 109
103 108
105 105
104 107
103 103
100 108
100 108
105 106
96 102
95 103
104 107
104 103
103 102
103 101
106 105
105 106

SCS

108

101

112

108

109

107

108

104

109

104

106

108

110

102

102

104

105

Fert

103

102

107

107

101

113

104

104

103

105

107

103

106

107

101

100

105

104

103

Bcs

105

104

-0,36

1,75

Udder

2,32

F&L

0,74

0,59

-0,79

-0,22

0,97

-1,22

2,73

-0,01

1,69

1,91

-1,04
0,19

1,95

0,08

0,14
0,23

0,18

1,22

2,42

-0,35

1,98

IMA

97

99

107

100

100

93

103

99

89

107

103

107

97

103

102

104

104

81

107

104

Al Center
ITALIAN GENETICS

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

ITALIAN GENETICS
Al TOTAL

ITALIAN GENETICS
INSEME

ITALIAN GENETICS

INTERMIZOO - PD
INSEME

INSEME
INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
ITALIAN GENETICS
ITALIAN GENETICS
INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD
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Number of subject : 100

Id Name Sire

IT019991922740 CLERYFARM INSEME BRAMANTE
PONCHIELLI

IT024990713737 ALL.CARLIN IRONGEN PEGASUS
PASUBIO ET

NLO00679519942 HOOGERHORST SUPERHERO
VEKIS RAINBOW P

DK003200304570 KAERGAARDEN BERLIN
KANPAI

IT019991987840 CRISTELLA INSEME  BOULEVARD
BERTON ET

DE000358110848 PARALLEL P POWERBALL P

IT018990209004 LUIS-OOH CARTAGO PERSEUS
ET

IT019991987706 CRISTELLA NABOO  PEGASUS
ET

NL000682613017 KOEPON RIGOLETTO DATELINE
ET RF

IT016990653240 DBF INSEME VARYS VANHALEN
TVTLTY

IT028990462776 GUTHI G-PLUS SETH PANAMA

IT019991932418 CRISTELLA KALINKO PURSUIT
ET

08/12/2025
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Mgs

FLAGSHIP

MAGIC

SPRING

GYMNAST

SOUND SYSTEM

SUPERSIRE

DELTA

MATTERS

MR SALVATORE

DOORMAN

GYMNAST

LIGHTHOUSE

97

97

gPFT

4401

4400

4385

4383

4379

4377

4376

4368

4368

4366

4363

4363

IES

678

616

698

734

609

692

543

644

678

483

620

612

ICS-PR €

602

345

463

694

496

564

421

430

545

287

344

304

Italian Proven Bulls - gPFT

1QC

103

105

104

102

100

105

109

106

105

103

105

Kg
Milk
633
977
1363
962

1450

1686

1127

1187

1471

1009

%
Fat

0,00

Data updated to : 08-01-2025

Kg Fat

17

%
Pr

0,13

Kg Pr

Kcas

SCE Longevit

104

100

107

105

103

100

105

103

97

104

104

109

\
108

104

108

110

105

106

105

104

108

102

105

102

SCS

112

104

105

111

108

112

109

105

109

103

100

100

Fert

105

105

111

104

104

106

101

103

104

105

Bcs

102

106

103

1,00

0,99

Udder

0,33

1,62

F&L

1,02

0,81

-0,31

1,53

1,34

-0,05

0,51

-0,95

1,51

2,44

0,35

-0,32

IMA

96

106

101

109

82

93

99

104

93

106

109

92

Al Center

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD

INSEME

INTERMIZOO - PD

INTERMIZOO - PD
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